in accordance with -

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l Q 0 2 -
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Ruies 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

Company number IFITE_WE’?’TE !

For further information, please

AR

2112/2017 #189 T
COMPANIES HQUSE

LENNS vaevane

L | Iy 0y
Please complete in typesceipt or in

Company name in full |Wisco UK Limited -

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Chris

Surname McKay

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Townshend House

Street | Crown Road

Post town ’f Norwich

County/Region ‘

o N[R[T] [3[0[T]

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

[l forenamets) e this sectio o 1ll s ot

Surname another kiquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator

Use this section to el us about

Street 1 another liquidator.
|

Post town |

County/Region [

wow | [ [ [ [ [

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

owe S i R

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
P
Liquidator's signature | Signare )
X ' X

Signature date ’T l? iT ’? ’? H ’T F7—

04/17 version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Katrina Southgate

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

McTear Williams & Wood Limited

Townshend House

Crown Road
" Norwich
County/Region
wN[R[ (3[BT

Lountry

|m<

Telephone

01603 877540
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Wisco UK Limited

ornthe 1 Decemper 2017

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

, (0 o
Full Name B*EAA\;\’ Q—jﬂﬁ%%‘:’—

Signed &UJ E

Dated l 1 I7




Wisco UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 December 2017

A - Sumimary of Assels

Estimated to

Agsets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Factored Debtor Ledger 6.990.50 Uncertain
Factor 24 . (286297)
Deficiency ord P (2__3?29_?)
Asnets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
intercompany Debtor 303500 Uncertain
Wisca AT debt 42.000.00 NIL
Renrt 3.132.00 Uncertain
Deposit 1.517.00 Ungertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors T ’ " NIL

Signaturs &Q@ . Date __I_fg_




Wisco UK Limited
Siatement Of Affairs as at 1 December 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabiiities

Estimated to

Realise
e o £
Estmated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors {Camied from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Pretferential Credilors -
RPS element of Employees Holiday Pay (Count = {3 418.14
Employees’ Holiday Pay (Count = 1) 15778
B . 57692
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards preferential creditors (576.92)
Debts secured by floating chaiges pre 15 September 2002
Other Pr2 15 Septemhber 2003 Floating Charge Graditars
N
{576.92)
Estimated prescribed part of netpioperty where applicable {io carry forward) _ HNiL
Estimated total assets avaiiable for fioating charge holders (576.92)
Debts secured hy fluating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency hid 2.652.97
e 2.652.97
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,229.89)
Estirmated prescribed part of net nioperty where applicable (brought dowmn) B _ _ ML
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unseoured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Shertfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down} 576.92
Trade & Expense Creditors 139,913.94
Employees residual unsecwred claim{Count = 1) 26378
Redundancy and Natice Pay (RPS){(Count = 3} 19,560.00
Directars Loans 14.327.53
Banks/institutions 29.760.00
HM Revenue and Gustoms - VAT o072 40
MR Rnvenun and Gustens - PAYE 17.066.07
HM Revenue and Customs - Corporation Tax 10.034.05
Intercompany L.oan - Rimma Freight 73.911.60
31228567

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shoitfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 {brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regasds creditors

Issuec and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholdes 10.00

Estimated total deficiencyfsurplus as regards members

{312,285 .67)
265297

(314.938.64)

1000

. _{314,94864)

Signature T s Date i_,i;;z_“f 17



215Gl 2107 1BqUIsEg L GOCLOT WA IDT 3R ¢ .0 abed
Mlt . B sineuBig
POgLe'rie Bugteio g samug g1
Ye'02E L NAS Td "ucisald "a8pubuon) 'BLE X0H Od £217 23y 02g IpuEInsUy ay ) 104D
05'e0%'eL EHlSY "BULDSI0N $80%Y o7 dqeRsusEbn)g HE O Hodslel ) elugudgsLe: GaLo
006910 By "BULRIA "UdBYBNY Jogl "PloN oBied * gez walqQ “suokipedg suoBpadg 0080
0o LB L ue o' Auediwioniagl| papw saoteg BRI YINY HOHD
¥1'6466L 3ALHG stuswifeg Asueplinpsy 0042
09'688'C PP LCD misaudjen Aajwolg jearg ‘peoy ey 7 "siua) shemssor 7 snid 1Btied 00d2
00°0L0'E SNZOOD ‘U0 SlBT “Yleg Ssausng SUDD S "aAlg SARI0S 1) PLT U0G 9 YRR By ZOND
00094 22 H3/ 588 ke8] yfipiAey 1 YBIH ¢ 2 yueg 198MGEN LMD
00°00E LI VWA 79 ‘suiag Bupesy Yed sseulsng jeuoneula Buipgoy atd (#ssy 23Ul d 031SaALY oI
S0 PEO 0L Ay 04D 'Mobieri “JEBRE X0R Od 's8oiniag xej uonesodod L -8UoIEn) g anuanay W H ZOHD
ZZ 1 963N
108807 /1 IPSEIMBN ‘MBIA Hed UONSE 2SNoH WEYGURILUD 600 9T '90u0 Bulssantly sAoidwy JAY A -SHUCESNT B ShuaAay ] H LOHD
weis'e Qe fIZ0AR UOPUOT ‘28N YSNG ' TUiy 1$9m4In0g "10014 151 "asI0 SI0NSIoS LofA-StI0lsry) g ahusaiay |+ 0GHo
g lunowy pLOZE0T! (UaAD 3ir) abiey) Bulwal4 pue pax)y tusmE Apinaag
182692 Y16 DLYO Uox pioiBuliigay Aepg iatea Mied sawey) 9d |7 Jojoed 0049
¥5LZP L = 1neo sasAojduig 1032
05'ale’ L YINYAQTS BOA0IBYININ L LI "9 EXSHBIRACYL suoppads siedoneuRiu) 018 Bjoj i3 0032
rGIZE b SIUNGHDY YRS 1T 10an
008Gy AT DO 210D U USSR IR Y "ESNoH BIARUIDLEDS P peECY SAQD 0oQo
N38 8131 uoisling
G0°000°L ‘DEOM UOMES LG I00F X08 Od  uslpedar SAIAeE 19WGISN D) [BISIEUHLON sAR kg plERIAe eg N8
3 s5AIpPY awen fay

si0jipadsy Aueduion - §
PIJLT YN OOSIMN
paMulT platd UoSHM



30-F . L1QT 12quiBReq 0 0L WBATOE G Loy efier

e T, zinprufig
P
09D o001 0l 0o'o Bujeso) seuug Aeuipap |
300 0068 ol 000 Areuipig eNs 958 x8ss3 ‘yfiimikey sue suopheg ‘sBulping ssnoyatiog v P seoaag JuBleid Bl QOMR
SaLBYQ InjeA
dnpeg dn paned o ‘on jeuntion adfj ssalppy auted Aay

siapjoyaleys - D
PS4 OISIM
PELWIY PioL4 UOSTIAA



